1
HIGH VELOCITY
WAREHOUSE FAN
Models: ILG8VF10/ ILG8VF12
ILG8VF16/ ILG8VF20/ILG8VF24
OWNER’S MANUAL
PLEASE READ AND
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Size (in)
Volt
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Speed
(RPM)
Power
(W)
Air Flow
(CFM)
Static
(Pa)
Noise
dB(A)
ILG8VF10 10 120 60 3 450 350 1942 350 66
ILG8VF12 12 120 60 3450 550 2720 450 69
ILG8VF16 16 120 60 3450 1200 4590 780 79
ILG8VF20 20 120 60 1720 1300 6180 500 74
ILG8VF24* 24 120 60 17 20 2000* 9182 540 77
Note
* Requires 20A outlet, do not attempt to plug into standard 15A outlets.
• Casing: Steel
• Impeller blade: Aluminum Alloy